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Chelan County
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Regional Intra-Allocation $956,568

2008 Salmon Recovery Grant Funding Report
Attachment 5 — Lead Entity Ranked List
10/23/200912:40 PM

1 08-1962 R Chelan Co Natural Resource North Road Culvert $100,000  $1,718,779 $1,818,779  $100,000
2 08-1768 R Chelan Co Natural Resource Cashmere Pond Off-Channel Habitat $282,555 $631,521 $914,076  $382,555
3 08-1782 R Cascadia Conservation District Below the Keystone Bridge $211,813 $187,185 $398,998  $594,368
4 08-2060 A Chelan/Douglas Land Trust Lower Icicle Conservation Easement $362,200 $944,000 $1,668,400  $956,568
6 08-1780 R Chelan Co Natural Resource Goodfellow-Chotzen Floodplain Reconnection $288,175 $50,854 $339,029 $1,244,743]
8 08-2000 N Chelan/Douglas Land Trust Conservation Opportunities on Icicle Creek $24,500 $6,000 $30,500 $1,269,243
$956,568 $3,481,485 $4,800,253
$1,269,243 $3,538,339 $5,169,782
Regional Intra-Allocation $714,667
1 08-1328 N Wild Fish Conservancy Chehalis Watertype Assessment $80,000 $14,700 $94,700 $80,000]
2 08-1437 A Cascade Land Conservancy Hoquiam Surge Plain Habitat Acqusition $389,100  $1,078,000 $1,856,200  $469,100
3 08-1132 R Lewis County Conservation Dist McCormick Creek Fish Passage $176,954 $50,000 $226,954  $646,054
5 08-1192 R Chehalis Basin FTF Preacher's Slough Fish Passage $68,613 $231,387 $300,000 $714,667|
6 08-1072 R Chehalis Basin FTF Eaton Creek Fish Passage Barrier Correction 08 $117,974 $39,000 $156,974  $832,641]
$714,667 $1,374,087 $2,477,854
$832,641 $1,413,087 $2,634,828
Hood Canal Coordinating Council Regional Allocation $1,327,962
1 08-1988 N North Olympic Salmon Coalition Snow/Salmon Railroad Grade Removal Design $100,000 $100,000 $100,000|
2 08-1990 R Skokomish Indian Tribe Big Quilcene River ELJ Restoration Phase 2 $275,500 $50,000 $338,000 $375,500
3 08-2104 N Hood Canal SEG Little Quilcene Delta Cone Removal - Design Only $100,000 $100,000 $475,500
4 08-1996 N Skokomish Indian Tribe Skokomish River GI, Phase 2 & 3 $300,000 $53,000 $353,000 $775,500
5 08-2005 R Mason Conservation Dist Gibbons Creek Fish Passage Restoration $210,000 $100,000 $310,000 $985,500
6 08-1994 R Hood Canal SEG Knotweed Control and Riparian Enhancement $90,000 $121,231 $211,231 $1,075,500
7 08-1909 N Kitsap County of West Kitsap Hood Canal Nearshore Assessment $55,000 $9,800 $64,800 $1,130,500
8 08-1995N Hood Canal SEG Tahuya River Habitat Restoration - LWD $109,337 $109,337 $1,239,837
$1,239,837 $334,031 $1,586,368
Island County Regional Intra-Allocation $267,538
1 08-1864 R Island County Planning Dept. Ala Spit Restoration $267,538 $47,199 $314,737 $267,538|
$267,538 $47,199 $314,737
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Klickitat County
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Regional Intra-Allocation $798,275
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1 08-1913 A Columbia Land Trust Klickitat River RM 12 Acquisition $553,000 $211,620 $817,620  $553,000
2 08-1926 N Yakama Nation Tepee Creek Restoration - Phase 2 Design $105,000 $18,250 $123,250  $658,000
3 08-1874 N Underwood Conservation Dist White Salmon Fish Passage Inventory $97,150 $23,277 $120,427  $755,150
4 08-1916 N Mid-Columbia RFEG Project Development White Salmon Tributaries $43,125 $7,611 $50,736  $798,275
$798,275 $260,758 $1,112,033
Regional Intra-Allocation $2,859,725
1 08-1724 A Columbia Land Trust Columbia Estuary - Elochoman Riv Hab Conservation $36,290 $269,321 $341,901 $36,290
2 08-1742 N Fish First West Daybreak $199,602 $199,602 $235,892
3 08-1732 N Lower Columbia Fish Recov Bd Eagle Island project Siting and Design $115,528 $115,528  $351,420
4 08-2059 N Lower Columbia River FEG NF Lewis Side-Channel Design $117,000 $117,000  $468,420
5 08-1735R Lower Columbia River FEG Lower Hamilton Ck Restoration Phase 1 Reach 2 $417,000 $75,000 $492,000  $885,420
6 08-1733 R Lower Columbia River FEG NF Lewis RM 13.5 $141,750 $50,000 $191,750 $1,027,170
7 08-2067 R Columbia Land Trust Grays River - Mill Road Floodplain Restoration $245,000 $255,000 $500,000 $1,272,170
8 08-2061 R Wahkiakum Conservation Dist Turner's Middle Valley Skamokawa Restoration $382,500 $70,000 $452,500 $1,654,670
9 08-1731 R Lower Columbia River FEG SF Toutle Restoration $154,700 $27,800 $182,500 $1,809,370
10 08-2070 R Cowlitz Tribe North Fork Toutle River Reach 13 Restoration $163,304 $55,000 $218,304 $1,972,674
12 08-1734 R Lower Columbia River FEG Kalama RM 0.7 Side Channel $75,045 $13,245 $88,290 $2,047,719
13 08-1741 R Cowlitz Conservation Dist Monahan Creek Restoration $291,840 $60,000 $351,840 $2,339,559
14 08-1723 A Columbia Land Trust East Fork Lewis - Christopher $100,514 $461,000 $561,514 $2,440,073]
15 08-1725 R Cowlitz Tribe Brim Bar: Lower Cowlitz RM42.7 Side Channel Restor $419,652 $87,000 $506,652 $2,859,725)
16 08-1721 R Cowlitz County of Turner Creek Culvert Replacement Project $579,700 $102,300 $682,000 $3,439,425]
$2,859,725 $1,336,366 $4,319,381
$3,439,425 $1,525,666 $5,001,381
Mason Conservation District Regional Intra-Allocation $258,824
1 08-2054 A Shelton City of Eagle Point Shoreline Acquisition $160,000 $515,300 $675,300  $160,000|
2 08-2088 N Wild Fish Conservancy WRIA 14 Watertype Assessment - Phase I $88,700 $15,700 $104,400  $248,700|
4 08-2092 R Squaxin Island Tribe Skookum Creek Riparian Restoration $10,124 $1,800 $11,924  $258,824
$258,824 $532,800 $791,624
Nisqually River Salmon Recovery Regional Intra-Allocation $463,114
1 08-2019 A Nisqually R Land Trust Mashel Shoreline Protection - Phase 1 $463,114 $89,871 $552,985  $463,114
$463,114 $89,871 $552,985
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North Olympic Peninsula Regional Intra-Allocation $883,578
1 08-1674 N Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe Washington Harbor Restoration Design $116,697 $1,105,970 $116,697
2 08-1910 R Lower Elwha Klallam Tribe Salt Creek LWD Phase I $275,219 $48,550 $323,769 $391,916
3 08-1843 R North Olympic Salmon Coalition Morse Creek 1939 Channel Realignment $491,662 $86,750 $578,412 $883,578|
$883,578 $135,300 $2,008,151
Regional Intra-Allocation $375,406
1 08-1968 R Pacific Coast Salmon Coalition Pole Creek Phase II $375,406 $100,000 $475,406  $375,406
$375,406 $100,000 $475,406
Regional Intra-Allocation  $1,213,432
1 08-1984 A Methow Conservancy Twisp River Riparian Protection Il $896,326 $184,150 $1,080,476 $896,326
2 08-1986 A Methow Salmon Recovery Found Twisp River Conservation Acquisition 2 $257,814 $224,000 $481,814 $1,154,140)
3 08-1985R Methow Salmon Recovery Found Poorman Creek Barrier Removal $59,292 $65,287 $124,579 $1,213,432]
$1,213,432 $473,437 $1,686,869
Regional Intra-Allocation $448,887
1 08-1447 R Willapa Bay RFEG Skidmore Slough, Bridge $378,791 $75,048 $453,839 $378,791
2 08-1454 N Willapa Bay RFEG Skidmore Slough, Design new fish passable gates $70,096 $12,500 $82,596  $448,887|
$448,887 $87,548 $536,435
Regional Intra-Allocation $400,000
1 08-1974 R Pend Oreille County of Middle Branch LeClerc Fish Passage (Phase I) $260,950 $46,050 $307,000 $260,950)
2 08-1970 N Fish & Wildlife Dept of Middle Branch LeClerc Design for Road Relocation $98,000 $98,000 $358,950
3 08-1976 N Fish & Wildlife Dept of Pend Oreille Screening Assessment & Plan (Phase 1) $41,050 $17,950 $59,000 $400,000
$400,000 $64,000 $464,000
Regional Intra-Allocation $624,463
1 08-2006 N Puyallup Tribe Boise Creek Fish Passage & Channel Relocation $95,000 $25,000 $120,000 $95,000
2 08-2009 N King County DNR & Parks TransCanada levee setback feasibility and design $125,000 $50,000 $175,000 $220,000
3 08-2016 R Pierce Co Water Programs Div South Silver Springs Restoration $325,000 $80,800 $405,800 $545,000
4 08-1987 R Pierce Co Water Programs Div Morey Creek Fish Passage $79,463 $298,400 $377,863 $624,463|
5 08-2017 A Cascade Land Conservancy Middle Puyallup River Acquisition $300,000 $100,000 $400,000 $924,463|
6 08-2018 N Orting City of City of Orting Calistoga Setback Levee $148,750 $26,250 $175,000 $1,073,213]
7 08-2008 A University Place City of Leach Creek Corridor Acquisistion $50,250 $84,950 $135,200 $1,123,463|
$624,463 $454,200 $1,788,863
$1,123,463 $665,400 $1,788,863
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2008 Salmon Recovery Grant Funding Report
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2 08-1953 N Quinault Indian Nation Quinault LIDAR Assessment $171,000 $30,250 $372,250  $171,000|
4 08-1958 R Quinault Indian Nation Quinault 4300 Road $10,040 $45,120 $55,160  $181,040,
$181,040 $75,370 $427,410
San Juan County Community Development Regional Intra-Allocation $341,412
1 08-1929 N Friends of the San Juans San Juan County Shoreline Modification Inventory $82,000 $14,500 $96,500 $82,000
2 08-1927 N Skagit Fish Enhancement Group Thatcher Bay Nearshore Restoration $43,350 $7,650 $51,000  $125,350
3 08-1936 R Friends of the San Juans Mooring Buoy Eelgrass Restoration Pilot Project $65,600 $11,750 $77,350  $190,950
4 08-1941 N Wild Fish Conservancy Garrison Creek Watershed Restoration $150,462 $150,462  $341,412
$341,412 $33,900 $375,312
Skagit Watershed Council Regional Intra-Allocation  $1,377,580
1 08-1751 R Skagit Fish Enhancement Group Day Creek Habitat Restoration $178,610 $31,550 $210,160  $178,610
2 08-1750 R Skagit Conservation Dist Diobsud Creek Roads Sediment Reduction $335,000 $60,000 $395,000 $513,610
3 08-1753 R Skagit Fish Enhancement Group Skagit River Floodplain Restoration $200,055 $37,420 $237,475  $713,665
4 08-1754 R Upper Skagit Tribe Hansen Creek Reach 3 & 4 Restoration $663,915  $1,993,085 $3,307,000 $1,377,580
$1,377,580  $2,122,055 $4,149,635
Snake River Salmon Recovery Board Regional Allocation  $1,776,000
1 08-2027 R Columbia Conservation Dist Tucannon River Instream Habitat Enhancement $264,332 $46,647 $310,979  $264,332
2 08-2033 R Walla Walla Co Cons Dist Walla Walla Basin Fish Screen Projects $260,000 $45,882 $565,882  $524,332
3 08-2029 R Columbia Conservation Dist Touchet River Diversion Screens Phase 2 $16,453 $2,904 $19,357  $540,785)
4 08-2025 C Blue Mountain Land Trust Touchet River Conservation Easement Martin $318,834 $58,180 $695,848 $859,619|
5 08-2032 N Inland Empire Action Coalition Yellowhawk Barriers Design $40,000 $7,500 $47,500  $899,619
6 08-2028 N Tri-State Steelheaders Inc Walla Walla River Bridge to Bridge Rest Design $101,705 $743,348 $1,001,324]
7 08-2030 R Columbia County Weed Board Columbia County false indigo bush removal on Tucan $95,000 $17,000 $112,000 $1,096,324]
8 08-2024 R Asotin Co Conservation Dist Couse Creek Riparian $46,410 $8,190 $54,600 $1,142,734
9 08-2040 N Walla Walla Co Cons Dist Mill Creek Assess and Design - OR border to RM 16 $190,653 $190,653 $1,333,387|
10 08-2087 N Walla Walla Co Cons Dist Walla Walla from Frog Hollow Bridge to Last Chance $190,653 $190,653 $1,524,040
11 08-2039 N Walla Walla Co Cons Dist Coppei Creek Assessment & Design $148,653 $148,653 $1,672,693]
$1,672,693 $186,303 $3,079,473
Regional Intra-Allocation $628,630
1 08-1979 R King County DNR & Parks Chinook Bend Levee Removal 2008 $174,340 $15,000 $189,340  $174,340
2 08-1578 N Stilly-Snohomish FETF Tychman Slough Assessment and Design $95,000 $4,400 $99,400  $269,340
3 08-1564 A King County DNR & Parks 2008 Tolt San Souci Reach Acquisition $300,000 $434,330 $734,330  $569,340
4 08-1563 N Wild Fish Conservancy WRIA 07 Water Type Assessment and Prioritization $59,290 $50,000 $109,290  $628,630
5 08-1919 N Fish & Wildlife Dept of Ebey Island Restoration Feasibility Study $200,000 $36,000 $236,000  $828,630
6 08-1559 R Snohomish Conservation Dist Peoples Creek Stream & Riparian Restoration $191,500 $55,000 $438,000 $1,020,130,
$628,630 $503,730 $1,132,360
$1,020,130 $594,730 $1,806,360
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Regional Intra-Allocation $613,476

Stillaguamish Tribe and Snohomish County

2008 Salmon Recovery Grant Funding Report
Attachment 5 — Lead Entity Ranked List

10/23/200912:40 PM

$1,544,843

1 08-1571 R Stilly-Snohomish FETF Stillaguamish Knotweed Control & Riparian Rest. $230,000 $42,400 $502,400 $230,000
2 08-1613 N Stillaguamish Indian Tribe Canyon Creek Road Treatment Project $195,000 $195,000  $425,000|
3 08-1617 N Snohomish County of Pilchuck Creek Low Flow Assess and Projects $188,476 $33,260 $221,736 $613,476
4 08-1975N Stillaguamish Indian Tribe NF Stillaguamish Road Relocation $100,000 $100,000 $713,476
$613,476 $75,660 $919,136
$713,476 $75,660 $1,019,136
Regional Intra-Allocation $216,394
1 08-2051 R South Puget Sound SEG Beachcrest Estuary Improvment Project $182,394 $32,187 $214,581 $182,394
2 08-2052 N People for Puget Sound East Bay Salt Marsh Restoration $34,000 $34,000 $216,394
$216,394 $32,187 $248,581
Regional Intra-Allocation $327,395
1 08-1639 N Kitsap County of Chico Instream Restoration Phase 2/3 Design $75,000 $75,000 $75,000
2 08-1971 R Bainbridge Island City of Strawberry Plant Restoration Construction 2008 $252,395 $373,443 $625,838  $327,395
$327,395 $373,443 $700,838
WRIA 1 Salmon Recovery Board (Nooksack) Regional Intra-Allocation $790,528
1 08-1924 N Lummi Indian Business Council Fobes Creek Reach Feasibility & Design $77,978 $77,978 $77,978
2 08-1943 R Nooksack Indian Tribe NF Nooksack - Lone Tree Phase Il $212,500 $37,500 $250,000 $290,478|
3 08-1923 N Lummi Indian Business Council Saxon Reach Restoration Design $150,405 $150,405 $440,883|
4 08-1942 C Whatcom Land Trust Catalyst Acquisition and Restoration $349,645 $761,918 $1,111,563  $790,528
5 08-1933 N Nooksack Indian Tribe Nooksack Upper Mainstem Reach Assessment & $189,650 $90,350 $280,000 $980,178|
6 08-1940 R Nooksack Salmon Enhance Assn Nooksack Middle Fork LWD Placement $160,000 $30,000 $190,000 $1,140,178|
$790,528 $799,418 $1,589,946
$1,140,178 $919,768 $2,059,946
Regional Intra-Allocation $481,507
1 08-1918 A King Co Water & Land Res Lower Cedar River Acquisition $331,507 $303,744 $635,251  $331,507
2 08-1912 N King County DNR & Parks WRIA 8 Beach Nourishment Project $150,000 $200,000 $350,000  $481,507
$481,507 $503,744 $985,251
Regional Intra-Allocation $363,725
1 08-2093 R King County DNR & Parks Pautzke Restoration - Construction $213,725 $887,000 $1,100,725  $213,725
2 08-1659 N Kent City of Downey Farmstead Restoration Project Study $150,000 $150,000  $363,725
3 08-1695 A King Co Water & Land Res Pt. Heyer Drift Cell Pres: North Reach - Phase Il $250,000 $44,118 $294,118  $613,725
$363,725 $887,000 $1,250,725
$613,725 $931,118
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Yakima Basin Fish and Wildlife Recovery Board

Project Name

Regional Intra-Allocation

$1,316,000

SRFB
Request

Match
Share

Project
Total

Cum SRFB
Total

[ $19,814,604] $16,194,854] $38,920,472]

1 08-1952 R Kittitas Co Conservation Dist Manastash Creek Diversion Consolidation $599,408  $1,622,392 $2,221,800  $599,408
2 08-2001 R Mid-Columbia RFEG Large Wood Replenishment $110,025 $21,700 $155,725 $709,433|
3 08-1948 R Yakima County Public Services Upper Wapato Reach Restoration $123,000 $100,000 $223,000 $832,433]
4 08-1965 N Fish & Wildlife Dept of Wapato Reach Assessment $142,630 $25,175 $167,805 $975,063]
5 08-1946 N Sunnyside Port of Port of Sunnyside Wetlands Habitat
6 08-1939 N Mid-Columbia RFEG Jack Creek Restoration Design $58,320 $10,450 $68,770 $1,033,383
7 08-1949 N Kittitas Co Conservation Dist Coleman Creek Irrigation Redesign $110,755 $19,545 $130,300 $1,144,138|
8 08-1476 A Cascade Land Conservancy Wade Road Farm $100,000 $19,000 $119,000 $1,244,138|
9 08-1947 N Mid-Columbia RFEG Swauk and Iron Creek Restoration Design $71,862 $12,700 $84,562 $1,316,000]
10 08-1930 R North Yakima Conserv Dist Herke Fish Screening, Ahtanum Creek $287,672 $50,750 $338,422 $1,603,672]
11 08-2015R Meadow Springs Country Club Amon Creek Fish Passage 2 $300,000 $408,070 $708,070 $1,903,672

$1,316,000 $1,830,962 $3,170,962

$1,903,672 $2,289,782 $4,217,454

NMI = Need More Information
DPOC = Draft Project of Concern
POC = Project of Concern

WI/D = Withdrawn

x = Project was reviewed by panel and no concerns are noted
Please consult the individual Post Application Review Form for specific review panel comments

2008 Salmon Recovery Grant Funding Report
Attachment 5 — Lead Entity Ranked List
10/23/200912:40 PM
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